

WPMS No. 2704 of 2019

Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.

Mr. Maneesh Bisht, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. Vipul Sharma, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Navneet Kaushik, Advocate for respondent no. 1.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

List this matter alongwith WPMS No. 2042 of 2019 as and when the said case is listed. Counter affidavit(s) may be filed in the meantime.

Arpan

(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)

12.09.2019